-26-2003	12:16		74P&G		5136278118 P.02	
FORM PTO-159	5		RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		<u> </u>	PATENTS O		Patent and Trademark Office	
	Commissioner o eying party(ies):	f Pate	nts: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy the 2.Name and address of r		
	ur NMN Wong				cociving party(ics).	
				Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes IN No				Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
3. Nature of con	veyance:				6090 Center Hill Road	
🗵 Assig	iment		Merger		<u> Cincinnati, OH 45224</u>	
🖾 Secur	ty Agreement		Change of name	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No	
Other						
Execution Date:	AW-March 24, 2	2003		_		
Application nu	mber(s) or patent	numt	er(s):			
If this docu	ment is being file	d toge	ther with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicati	on is:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 29/176,155 Date Filed: February 19, 2003 				B. Patent No(s).		
	ase: D825	, 2003				
			Additional numbers	attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
· • • • •					an and antenda for all P.I.P.	
Name and add	ress of party to v	nom (correspondence concerning	6. Lotal number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: [1]	
ocument shoul	l be mailed:					
Name: Central Docketing – Box 161			<u>_</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):,\$40.00		
nternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY			SAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed		
Street Address:Winton Hill Busine		sines	s Center	Authorized to be cl	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	6110 Center H	lill Ave	inue			
	<u>Cincinnati, Oh</u>	io 452	224	8. Deposit account number:	:	
					<u>16-2480</u>	
				(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
			DO NOT USE TH	SSPACE		
9. Statement and To the best of		nd hai	lef the forenoing information i	s true and correct and any attac	hed conv is a true	
copy of the or	ginal document.	W 1/01				
Thibault Fayette			- Jama	here and the second sec	March 26, 2003 Date	
Name of	Person Signing		Total romber of page	iture es including cover sheet, attach		
CMB No. 0861	0022 (exp. 4/94)		e 1			

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

D8251595.doc

PATENT REEL: 013515 FRAME: 0350

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Cleaning Sheet**, Attorney's Docket No. **D825** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number **29/176,155**, on February 19, 2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Arthur Wong of 7379 Cinnamon Woods Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>29/176,155</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Wond

Hunch 24, 2003

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 24th day of <u>Mutch</u>, 2003 named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Refe St. MUM.C. Notary Public Witness

Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013515 FRAME::0351

RECORDED: 03/26/2003